02-22-08 14:12 From-PHILLIPS LYTLE BUFFALO

716 852 6221

T-418 P.002/003 F-092

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 22, 2007 ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: <u>1777 East Henrietta Road</u> City: <u>Rochester</u> State: <u>New York</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>14623</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes- Xes-			
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,880,957			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Sharon A. Piatkowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Intellectual Property Group	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Buffalo	8. Payment Information			
State: New York Zip:14203	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number:(716) 847-8400	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-3320</u>			
Fax Number: <u>(716) 852-6100</u> Email Address: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com	Authorized User Name Sharon A. Platkowski			
9. Signature: Shan alcotte	February 22, 2008			
Signature	Date			
Sharon A. Piatkowski Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (loc)uding cover shee	A - L			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

.

PATENT REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FOCUS REPAIR SERVICES, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, with a business address of c/o Mary Lue Farrell, CPA, 2501 Parkview Drive, Suite 310, Fort Worth, Texas, 76102 is the owner of record of all of the United States Letters Patents listed below; and

WHEREAS, GETINGE USA, INC., a New York corporation, of 1777 East Henrietta Road, Rochester, New York 14623, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said United States Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. FOCUS REPAIR SERVICES, LTD., does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey, and by these present does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey, unto said GETINGE USA, INC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to each of the following United States Letters Patents, together with any and all choses in action for damages for past infringement of any and all of the following:

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Country
6,880,957	Apr. 19, 2005	Lighting Apparatus with Electronic Shadow Compensation	US
		-	

Title:

FOCUS REPAIR SERVICES, LTD.

President

By: FMR Management, Inc./General Partner Βv Name S

Date: March 22, 2007 STATE OF TEXAS 🥙 COUNTY OF ELLIS MCLENNAN-

On this 2209 day of March, 2007, before me, personally appeared Jason S. Keith, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.



M Helpa

PATENT REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 02/22/2008